Republic of Iraq - Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific Research

Bachelor's degree in Operations Research and Intelligent Techniques (First cycle)

Mosul University

Four years (Eight semesters) - 240 ECTS credits - 1 ECTS = 25 hr
Program Curriculum (2024 - 2025)
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1
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UGII Semester No.

Four

L L_c i NI

Module
Code
OR101
OR102
OR103
OR104
UOM1040
uUoMm1021

Module
Code

OR107
OR108
OR109
OR110
uUoM1011
uoM1031

Module
Code

OR201
OR202
OR203
OR204
OR205
UOM2050
UOM2022

Module
Code

OR207
OR208
OR209
OR210
OR211
UOM2012
UOM2032

Module

Module Name in English

Operations research (1)
Calculus (1)

Programming (1)

Linear Algebra

Democracy & Human Rights
English Language 1

Module Name in English

Operations research (2)
Calculus (2)
Programming (2)
Elementary of Statistics
Arabic Language 1
Computer 1

Module Name in English

Integer and Dynamic Programming

Probability Theory (1)
Numerical Analysis(1)
Sequencing Problems
Differential Equations

Crimes of the Baath Regime in Iraq

English Language 2

Module Name in English

Probability Theory (2)
Numerical Analysis(2)
Assignment Problems
Reliability Theory
Game Theory

Arabic Language 2
Computer 2
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Language
English
English
English
Arabic
Arabic
English

Total

Language
English
English
English
English
Arabic
English

Total

Language

English
English
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
English
Total

Language

English
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
Arabic
English
Total

SSWL (hr/w) Exam SSWL USSWL SWL

CL (hr/w) Lect (hr/w) Lab (hr/w) Pr (hr/w) Tut (hr/w) Semn (hr/w) hr/sem hr/sem hr/sem hr/sem cTs
2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00
2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00
2 1 3 3 93 107 200 8.00
2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00
1 1 3 33 17 50 2.00
1 1 3 33 17 50 2.00
10 6 3 2 4 0 18 393 357 750 30.00
SSWL (hr/w) Exam SSWL USSWL SWL ECTS
CL (hr/w) Lect (hr/w) Lab (hr/w) Pr (hr/w) Tut (hr/w) Semn (hr/w) hr/sem hr/sem hr/sem hr/sem
2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00
2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00
2 1 3 3 93 107 200 8.00
2 1 2 3 78 47 125 5.00
1 1 2 32 18 50 2.00
1 1 3 48 27 75 3.00
10 6 4 2 4 0 17 407 343 750 30.00
SSWL (hr/w) Exam SSWL USSWL SWL ECTS
CL (hr/w) Lect (hr/w) Lab (hr/w) Pr (hriw) Tut (hr/w) Semn (hriw) hr/Sem  nhyisem  hr/isem  hr/sem
2 1 1 3 63 62 125 5.00
2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00
2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00
2 1 3 48 52 100 4.00
2 1 1 3 63 62 125 5.00
1 1 2 32 18 50 2.00
1 1 3 33} 17 50 2.00
12.00 6.00 0.00 2.00 5.00 0.00 20.00 395.00 355.00 750.00 30.00
SSWL (hr/w) Exam SSWL USSWL SWL ECTS
CL (hr/w) Lect (hr/w) Lab (hriw) Pr (hr/w) Tut (hr/w) Semn (hriw) Nr/Sem  nhr/sem  hrisem  hrisem
2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00
2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00
2 1 1 3 63 37 100 4.00
2 1 1 3 63 37 100 4.00
2 1 1 3 63 62 125 5.00
1 1 3 33 17 50 2.00
1 1 1 3 48 27 75 3.00
12 7 0 2 5 0 21 378 324 750 30.00
SSWL (hr/w) Exam SSWL USSWL SWL
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Five

UGIII Semester

Six

Level

Semester

Seven

UGIV
Semester

Eight

Structured SWL
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Code
OR301
OR302
OR303
OR304
OR305
OR306

Module
Code

OR307
OR308
OR309
OR310
OR311
OR312

TYTO T T T e T T I T TTOTT

Unconstrained optimization(1)
Inventory Models(1)
Intelligent Techniques (1)
Fuzzy logic(1)

English Language

Modeling and simulation

Module Name in English

Unconstrained optimization(2)
Inventory Models(2)
Intelligent Techniques (2)
Fuzzy logic(2)

Neural Network

Decision Theory

Module
Code

OR401
OR402
OR403
OR404
OR405
OR406

Module
Code

OR407
OR408
OR409
OR410
OR411
OR412

Module Name in English

Constrained Optimization (1)
Queuing Theory (1)
Stochastic Process(1)
Regression Analysis(1)
Pattern Recognition
Scientific Search Method

Module Name in English

Constrained Optimization (2)
Queuing Theory (2)
Stochastic Process(2)
Regression Analysis(2)
English Language

Project

Class Lecture
Laboratory
Practical Training
Tutorial

Online lecture

Seminar Note:
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Columns O, Q and R are progrmaed, protected and should not be edited

"7 CL (hriw) Lect (hriw) Lab (hr/w) Pr (hriw) Tut (hriw) Semn (hriw) hr/Sem hrisem hrisem  hrisem
English 2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6
English 2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6
Arabic 2 1 1 3 63 62 125 5
English 2 1 1 3 63 62 125 5
English 1 1 2 32 18 50 2
Arabic 2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6

Total 11 6 0 0 8 0 17 392 358 750 30.00

Language SSWL (hr/w) Exam SSWL USSWL SWL cTS

CL (hr/w) Lect (hr/w) Lab (hr/w) Pr (hr/w) Tut (hr/w) Semn (hr/w) Nr/sem  npr/sem  hrisem  hrisem
English 2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6
English 2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6
Arabic 2 1 1 3 63 62 125 5
English 2 1 1 3 63 62 125 5
Arabic 2 1 3 48 52 100 4
Arabic 2 1 1 3 63 37 100 4

Total 12 6 0 0 7 0 18 393 357 750 30.00
Language SSWL (hr/w) Exam SSWL USSWL SWL

CL (hr/w) Lect (hr/w) Lab (hr/w) Pr (hr/w) Tut (hr/w) Semn (hr/w) Nr/sem  prisem  hrisem  hrisem

Arabic 2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00

English 2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00

English 2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00

Arabic 2 1 1 3 63 62 125 5.00

English 2 1 1 3 63 62 125 5.00

Arabic 1 1 2 32 18 50 2.00

Total 11 6 0 0 8 0 17 392 358 750 30.0
SSWL (hr/w) Exam SSWL USSWL SWL
Language ECTS
CL (hr/w) Lect (hr/iw) Lab (hr/w) Pr (hriw) Tut (hr/w) Semn (hr/w) hr/sem hr/sem hr/sem hr/isem

Arabic 2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00

English 2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00

English 2 1 2 3 78 72 150 6.00

Arabic 2 1 1 3 63 62 125 5.00

English 1 1 2 32 18 50 2.00

Arabic 3 1 3 48 7 125 5.00

Total 9 5 0 3 7 1 17 377 373 750 30.0
Total  87.0 | 480 70 | mo | 480 1.0 [ 1450 [3127.0] 2825.0 [6000.0] 240.0 |
plete 4 weeks o er Inte ps to e requirements of the Bachelor's degree
B Basic learning activities SWL: Student Workload
[ Core learning activity SSWL: Structured SWL
Module type - —
S Suport or related learning activity USSWL: Unstructured SWL
E Elective learning activity
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Must be 240 ECTS
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